
#  Muhlenberg (1-5) -vs- # 9 Trinity (7-5)
03/11/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Tait (1-0)
Loss: Ohl, Shane (0-1)
Save: Taylor, Will (3)
HBP: Schultz, Ryan, Abramson, Ian
PB: Yasuzawa, Brayden (1)
 
Start: 6:57 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 89   Weather: Temp: 75F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Muhlenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 1
Trinity 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 5 7 3

Muhlenberg 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Habeeb, Sean ss 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Haughton, Marius lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
Hobson, Spencer c 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
Pranzo, Thomas dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Zito, Joe PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Carcich, Mike 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cifalino, Salvatore 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lehberger, Matthew cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Grattan, Ben rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Mehling, Mason PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rorick, Thomas 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Silberstein, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abramson, Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beagle III, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 1 9 1 2 13 10

CS: Habeeb, Sean (1)
PO: Lehberger, Matthew (1)
E: Hobson, Spencer (1)
DP: 1

Trinity 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coney, Khalfani 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jones, Nicholas lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Montalbano, David lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baker, Will 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lustina, Michael 3b 3 0 2 0 1 1 1
Dixon, Will rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Matthews, Pierce rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Champness, Cam ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
    Ramsey, John PR/ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Spenst, Jack dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Perry, Brandon PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Yasuzawa, Brayden c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Henning, Jack PH 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Rytting, Mattias c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Singhania, Callen cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Johnson, Tait p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morio, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 6 7 8

2B: Spenst, Jack (2)
HR: Coney, Khalfani (1)
SH: Singhania, Callen (1); Jones, Nicholas (1)
SF: Coney, Khalfani (1)
SB: Singhania, Callen (1); Spenst, Jack (1); Lustina, Michael (2);
Henning, Jack (1); Perry, Brandon (1)
CS: Champness, Cam (1)
HBP: Champness, Cam (1); Coney, Khalfani (1); Henning, Jack (1)
E: Champness, Cam (3)

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ohl, Shane (L, 0-1) 3.2 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 18 4 1 75
Silberstein, Zack 1.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 3 1 24
Schultz, Ryan 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 5 7 1 1 32
Abramson, Ian 0.1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 13
Beagle III, Dan 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 6
Totals 7 5 5 6 7 1 1 3 0 26 38 8 5 150

Trinity IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Tait (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 2 74
Morio, Brandon 1.2 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 0 33
Taylor, Will (S, 3) 2.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 4 43
Totals 9 1 1 2 13 0 0 0 0 36 38 6 6 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 1st MUH TU
Habeeb,Sean grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Haughton,Marius singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Hobson,Spencer singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Haughton,Marius advanced to second
base. 0 0
Pranzo,Thomas flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hobson,Spencer advanced to second base on a passed ball; Haughton,Marius advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 0 0
Carcich,Mike struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 0

Trinity - Bottom of 1st MUH TU
Coney,Khalfani homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Jones,Nicholas walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 0 1
Baker,Will lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Lustina,Michael singled to right center (0-0); Jones,Nicholas advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Dixon,Will struck out looking (2-2 SBBSFK). 0 1
Lustina,Michael stole second base. 0 1
Champness,Cam struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1

Muhlenberg - Top of 2nd MUH TU
Cifalino,Salvatore flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Lehberger,Matthew singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Lehberger,Matthew out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 1
Grattan,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 1

Trinity - Bottom of 2nd MUH TU
Spenst,Jack doubled to left center (2-2 BSBK). 0 1
Yasuzawa,Brayden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Singhania,Callen sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (1-1 FB); Spenst,Jack advanced to third base;
Yasuzawa,Brayden advanced to second base. 0 1
Coney,Khalfani sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Spenst,Jack scored; Yasuzawa,Brayden advanced to third
base. 0 2
Jones,Nicholas popped up to third base (0-0). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 3rd MUH TU
Rorick,Thomas struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSBBFS). 0 2
Habeeb,Sean singled to shallow left field (2-2 KBBK). 0 2
Habeeb,Sean out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 2
Haughton,Marius grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Trinity - Bottom of 3rd MUH TU
Baker,Will lined out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 0 2
Lustina,Michael singled in the infield (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Dixon,Will struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 2
Lustina,Michael stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Hobson,Spencer (E2). 0 2
Champness,Cam walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Champness,Cam out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 4th MUH TU
Hobson,Spencer singled to shallow left field (0-2 KFF). 0 2
Pranzo,Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 2
Carcich,Mike reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Champness,Cam (E6) (2-0 BB); Hobson,Spencer
advanced to second base. 0 2



Cifalino,Salvatore walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Hobson,Spencer advanced to third base; Carcich,Mike advanced to
second base. 0 2
Lehberger,Matthew struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2
Grattan,Ben lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Trinity - Bottom of 4th MUH TU
Spenst,Jack walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 0 2
Yasuzawa,Brayden struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFK). 0 2
Spenst,Jack stole second base. 0 2
Singhania,Callen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FSB). 0 2
MUHL pitching change: Silberstein,Zack replaces Ohl,Shane. 0 2
Coney,Khalfani flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 5th MUH TU
Rorick,Thomas reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Champness,Cam (E6) (0-1 K). 0 2
Habeeb,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 2
Haughton,Marius flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 2
Hobson,Spencer flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 0 2

Trinity - Bottom of 5th MUH TU
Jones,Nicholas walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 2
Baker,Will reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBBKFF); Jones,Nicholas out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 2
Baker,Will advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Lustina,Michael walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Dixon,Will flied out to left center putout by lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Champness,Cam flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 6th MUH TU
TU pitching change: Morio,Brandon replaces Johnson,Tait. 0 2
Pranzo,Thomas struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 2
Carcich,Mike singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Cifalino,Salvatore flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Lehberger,Matthew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Trinity - Bottom of 6th MUH TU
MUHL pitching change: Schultz,Ryan replaces Silberstein,Zack. 0 2
Spenst,Jack popped up to the infield putout by ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 2
Yasuzawa,Brayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 0 2
Singhania,Callen struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 7th MUH TU
Grattan,Ben struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 0 2
Rorick,Thomas singled to short (0-2 KK); Rorick,Thomas advanced from to second base on play and a
throwing error by Champness,Cam (E6). 0 2
Habeeb,Sean struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBK). 0 2
Haughton,Marius singled to short (0-0); Rorick,Thomas advanced to third base. 0 2
Hobson,Spencer singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Rorick,Thomas scored; Haughton,Marius advanced
from first base to third base. 1 2
MUHL substitution: Zito,Joe pinch hitting for Pranzo,Thomas. 1 2
TU pitching change: Taylor,Will replaces Morio,Brandon. 1 2
Zito,Joe grounded out, p to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 1 2

Trinity - Bottom of 7th MUH TU



MUHL position change: Zito,Joe remains in the game at dh 1 2
Coney,Khalfani hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Coney,Khalfani advanced to second base on a balk. 1 2
Jones,Nicholas sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (1-1 BF); Coney,Khalfani advanced to third base. 1 2
Baker,Will struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 2
Lustina,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 8th MUH TU
TU defensive substitution: Matthews,Pierce replaces Dixon,Will at rf 1 2
Carcich,Mike grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBSB). 1 2
Cifalino,Salvatore grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSKBF). 1 2
Lehberger,Matthew struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 2

Trinity - Bottom of 8th MUH TU
MUHL pitching change: Abramson,Ian replaces Schultz,Ryan. 1 2
Matthews,Pierce grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 1 2
Champness,Cam hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 2
TU substitution: Ramsey,John pinch running for Champness,Cam. 1 2
Spenst,Jack doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Ramsey,John scored from first base. 1 3
TU substitution: Henning,Jack pinch hitting for Yasuzawa,Brayden. 1 3
Henning,Jack hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 3
MUHL pitching change: BeagleIII,Dan replaces Abramson,Ian. 1 3
TU substitution: Perry,Brandon pinch running for Spenst,Jack. 1 3
Henning,Jack stole second base; Perry,Brandon stole third base. 1 3
Singhania,Callen singled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 S); Perry,Brandon scored; Henning,Jack scored from
second base. 1 5
Singhania,Callen stole second base. 1 5
Coney,Khalfani singled up the middle (1-0 B); Singhania,Callen advanced to third base. 1 5
Jones,Nicholas grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Coney,Khalfani out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 1 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 9th MUH TU
TU position change: Ramsey,John remains in the game at ss 1 5
TU position change: Perry,Brandon remains in the game at dh 1 5
TU substitution: Rytting,Mattias replaces Henning,Jack at c, batting 8th. 1 5
MUHL substitution: Mehling,Mason pinch hitting for Grattan,Ben. 1 5
TU defensive substitution: Montalbano,David replaces Jones,Nicholas at lf 1 5
Mehling,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 5
Rorick,Thomas grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BKSFB). 1 5
Habeeb,Sean walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 1 5
Haughton,Marius struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 5

Trinity - Bottom of 9th MUH TU


